CALPINE

SANTA ROSA ENERGY CENTER
5001 STERLING WAY
PACE, FL 32571
850.995.2100 (PHONE)
850.995.1145 (FAX)

RECEIVED

SEP 09 2008

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

September 8, 2008

Bruce Thomas

Division of Air Resource Management

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road MS 5500

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
(850) 488-0114

Re:

Change in Responsible Official

Santa Rosa Energy Center, LLC

De Minab

Facility ID: 1130168

Please accept the attached notice of change on Responsible Official for the above referenced facility. This change was effective August 25, 2008. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Heidi Whidden at (713) 570-4829.

Sincerely,

Dana McNally

Plant Manager

1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8) Effective: 6-02-02

1



Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION FORM

Note: A responsible official is not necessarily a designated representative under the April Rain Program. To become a designated representative, submit a certificate of representation to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) in accordance with 40 CFR Part 72,24,000

SEP 049 2008							
Identification of Facility							
1.	1. Facility Owner/Company Name: Santa Rosa Energy Center, LLCBUREAU OF AIR REGULATION						
2.	Site Name: Santa Rosa Energy Center		3.	County: Santa	Rosa		
4.	4. Title V Air Operation Permit/Project No. (leave blank for initial Title V applications): 1130168						
Notification Type (Check one or more)							
	INITIAL: Notification of responsible officials for an initial Title V application.						
	RENEWAL : Notification of responsible officials for a renewal Title V application.						
X (X CHANGE: Notification of change in responsible official(s).						
	Effective date of change in responsible official(s) 8/25/08						
D=	imary Pasnana	ible Official					
1.	rimary Responsible Official Name and Position Title of Responsible Official: Dana McNally						
	Name and Position Title of Responsible Official Band Meriany						
2.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Calpine Operating Services Company, LLC Street Address: 5001 Sterling Way						
	City	: Pace St	ate: I	FL	Zip Code: 32571		
3.	Responsible C	official Telephone Numbers:					
<u> </u>							
4.	Responsible Official Qualification (Check one or more of the following options, as applicable):						
[]	 [X] For a corporation, the president, secretary, treasurer, or vice-president of the corporation in charge of a principal business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decision-making functions for the corporation, or a duly authorized representative of such person if the representative is responsible for the overall operation of one or more manufacturing, production, or operating facilities applying for or subject to a permit under Chapter 62-213, F.A.C. [] For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a general partner or the proprietor, respectively. [] For a municipality, county, state, federal, or other public agency, either a principal executive officer or ranking elected official. [X] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source. 						
5.	. Responsible Official Statement:						
	I, the undersigned, am a responsible official, as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the Title V source addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I certify that I have authority over the decisions of all other responsible officials, if any, for purposes of Title V permitting.						
	addressed in thi inquiry, that the have authority of	s notification. I hereby certify, base statements made in this notification over the decisions of all other respon	d on a	information and b rue, accurate and officials, if any, fo	elief formed after reasonab complete. Further, I certip or purposes of Title V perm.	le Sy that I	
	addressed in thi inquiry, that the have authority of	s notification. I hereby certify, base statements made in this notification	d on a	information and b rue, accurate and officials, if any, fo	elief formed after reasonab complete. Further, I certij	le Sy that I	

1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8)

Effective: 6-02-02

Additional Responsible Official 1. Name and Position Title of Responsible Official: Jason Goodwin; Director—EHS 2. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Calpine Operating Services Company, LLC Street Address: 717 Texas Ave. Suite 1000 City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77002 3. Responsible Official Telephone Numbers: Telephone: (713) 570-4795 Fax: () 4. Responsible Official Qualification (Check one or more of the following options, as applicable): [X] For a corporation, the president, secretary, treasurer, or vice-president of the corporation in charge of a principal business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decisionmaking functions for the corporation, or a duly authorized representative of such person if the representative is responsible for the overall operation of one or more manufacturing, production, or operating facilities applying for or subject to a permit under Chapter 62-213, F.A.C. [] For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a general partner or the proprietor, respectively. [] For a municipality, county, state, federal, or other public agency, either a principal executive officer or ranking elected official. [X] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source. (Alternate DR) Additional Responsible Official 1. Name and Position Title of Responsible Official: 2. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: 3. Responsible Official Telephone Numbers: Fax: (Telephone: (4. Responsible Official Qualification (Check one or more of the following options, as applicable): [] For a corporation, the president, secretary, treasurer, or vice-president of the corporation in charge of a principal business function, or any other person who performs similar policy or decisionmaking functions for the corporation, or a duly authorized representative of such person if the representative is responsible for the overall operation of one or more manufacturing, production, or operating facilities applying for or subject to a permit under Chapter 62-213, F.A.C. [] For a partnership or sole proprietorship, a general partner or the proprietor, respectively. [] For a municipality, county, state, federal, or other public agency, either a principal executive

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8)

Effective: 6-02-02

officer or ranking elected official.

[] The designated representative at an Acid Rain source.